

05<sup>th</sup> August, 2024

To, The Manager BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001

## Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(b) of Securities Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 ('SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015')

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to the above captioned subject, please note that Mr. Nivedan Bharadwaj has acquired 1,43,786 Equity Shares representing 2.04 % of the paid-up equity share capital of Fortune International Limited, on 01<sup>st</sup> August, 2024.

Therefore, we are hereby submitting the requisite disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(b) of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015 for your information.

Please take the same in your records.

## For Fortune International Limited

EW DELHI

FORTUNE INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Srishti Vig

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



BRANCH OFFICES : MUMBAI :

MOREY, 604, SHAH NAHAR, E. MORES ROAD. WORLINAKA, WORL, MIANBA: - 400 018. FHONE - 022-4911741, 4918196 TELEFAX: 022-4918136; E-Moi : filootty@veni.com

#### CHENNAI :

606, 6th FLOOR, SPENCER PLAZA, 769, AMIAI SALAL CHENMAL-603,002, PHONE: 044-6552274 • FAX: 044-6550829 E-Mail: fill chennol@yanoo.com

. . .

#### BHOPAL :

PLOT 86-92 SECTOR-1, INDUSTRAL AREA: GOVIND FURA, BHORAL - 462 023, PHONES - 0755-586513, 584501 • FAX - 0755-583935 E-Mai: - eebpi@sanchamet.in 01<sup>st</sup> August, 2024

To, Fortune International Limited Community Centre G-4 Naraina Vihar, New Delhi-110028

## Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(a) of Securities Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 ('SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015')

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to the above captioned subject, please note that I, Nivedan Bharadwaj hereby submit the Disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(a) of Securities Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (**'SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015')** for the acquisition of 1,43,786 Equity Shares representing 2.04% of the paid-up equity share capital of Fortune International Limited.

Therefore, I am hereby submitting the requisite disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(a) of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015 for your information.

Please take the same in your records.

Member of Promoter and Promoter Group

ander

Nivedan Bharadwaj

### FORM C

#### Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2)]

Name of the company: Fortune International Limited

ISIN of the company: INE501D01013

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Category of Person (Promoter /me mber of the promoter group/desi gna ted person/ Director s/immedia te relative to/others etc.)							Securities held post Date of allot acquisition/disposal advice/ acqu shares/ sale specify		isition of of shares	Date of intimation to Company	Mode of acquisition / disposal (on market/ public/ rights/ prefere ntial offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)	Exchange on which trade was executed	
		Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlements etc.)	No. and % of share- holding	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertibl e Debenture s, Rights entitlements etc.)	No.	Value	(Purchase /sa le Pledge / Revocatio n / Invocatio	securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures,			Το			
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Name: Nivedan Bharadwaj PAN: AEVPB2177G Address:	Promoter	Equity Shares	81,100 Equity Shares (1.15%)	Equity Shares	1,43,786 Equity Shares (2.04%)	84,04,292/-	Purchase	Equity shares	2,24,886E quity Shares (3.194%)	01 <sup>st</sup> August, 2024	01 <sup>st</sup> August, 2024	01 <sup>st</sup> August, 2024	Off Market	NA
4/2, Shanti Niketan, New Delhi-10021 <u>Contact no.</u> 9811500136														

Note: ((i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

# Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Trading in derivatives	Exchange on which the trade was									
Type of contract	Contract		Buy		Sell	executed				
	specifications	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lotsize)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)					
16	17	18	19	20	21	22				
NIL										

*Note:* In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Signature :

Name: Date : Nivedan Bharadwaj 05<sup>th</sup> August, 2024